



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7543 of 2023

R. P. DUBEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

28/02/2026	Shri Prakhar Dashore appears on behalf of Shri RS Patel, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Arpit Agrawal, PL for the State/respondent. Shri Dashore submits that Shri RS Patel is on adjustment. On the earlier date of hearing, petitioner prayed for some time to file rejoinder but till date rejoinder has not been filed. As prayed, list this matter in the week after next. No further adjournment will be granted to the petitioner on any account as proceedings of the Departmental Enquiry has been stayed by the interim order. Interim Relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	