

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 7543 of 2023****R. P. DUBEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

01/04/2026	Mr. R.S. Patel, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. D.R. Minj, Dy. G.A. for the State. As prayed by learned State counsel, list the matter in the next week. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	